

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 BELLEFONTAINE ROAD BRIDGE NO. 125
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1114
 BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 8, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER			
				GERSHENSON CO.		N B WEST CONTRACTING		X L CONTRACTING		KOZENY WAGNER, INC.			
				UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS													
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,696.00	\$ 2,696.00
216-10.00	Grading, Shaping and Compacting	Sta.	1.3	\$500.00	\$ 650.00	\$971.00	\$ 1,262.30	\$100.00	\$ 130.00	\$715.00	\$ 929.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	31.5	\$185.00	\$ 5,827.50	\$117.00	\$ 3,685.50	\$200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$114.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$126.00	\$ 3,969.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	31.5	\$175.00	\$ 5,512.50	\$131.00	\$ 4,126.50	\$130.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$114.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$126.00	\$ 3,969.00
412-10.06	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 6"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	280	\$8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$12.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$14.50	\$ 4,060.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	3	\$3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$2,205.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$2,245.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$2,430.00	\$ 7,290.00
606-99.97	Special Guardrail Radius Section	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$2,893.00	\$ 2,893.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$225.00	\$ 900.00	\$227.00	\$ 908.00	\$231.00	\$ 924.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$7,193.00	\$ 7,193.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$31,495.00	\$ 31,495.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$21,674.50	\$ 21,674.50	\$14,034.00	\$ 14,034.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 71,125.00		\$ 48,034.30		\$ 64,850.00		\$ 52,019.00		\$ 50,278.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
202-10.30	Removal of Bridge (Partial)	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,380.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$7,499.95	\$ 7,499.95	\$10,947.00	\$ 10,947.00
606-10.15	Thrie Beam Bridge Rail	L.F.	38	\$75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$236.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$236.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$168.25	\$ 6,393.50	\$260.00	\$ 9,880.00
606-20.00	Bridge Anchor Section	Each	3	\$3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$1,331.00	\$ 3,993.00	\$2,083.00	\$ 6,249.00
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	35	\$225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$126.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$126.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$137.35	\$ 4,807.25	\$139.00	\$ 4,865.00
609-20.25	Integral Curb on Prestressed Concrete Deck Beam (8" High)	L.F.	20	\$12.00	\$ 240.00	\$83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$104.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$128.00	\$ 2,560.00
703-20.21	Substructure Repair (Unformed)	S.F.	250	\$240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,750.00
703-20.99	Tuckpointing	S.F.	500	\$200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$42.20	\$ 21,100.00
703-42.26	Reinforced Concrete Wearing Surface (Variable Thickness)	S.Y.	58	\$200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$112.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$92.35	\$ 5,356.30	\$208.00	\$ 12,064.00
703-42.50	Sidewalk (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	S.F.	90	\$50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$86.10	\$ 7,749.00
705-14.20	Prestressed Concrete Members, Box Section, 20' Span	Each	7	\$5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,230.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$4,620.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$4,544.00	\$ 31,808.00	\$5,296.00	\$ 37,072.00
705-14.23	Prestressed Concrete Members, Box Section, 23' Span	Each	1	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$5,208.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$6,594.00	\$ 6,594.00
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	80	\$2.25	\$ 180.00	\$1.50	\$ 120.00	\$2.00	\$ 160.00	\$1.25	\$ 100.00	\$2.00	\$ 160.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	880	\$2.25	\$ 1,980.00	\$2.35	\$ 2,068.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,980.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,760.00
726-70.00	Galvanized Scuppers	Each	6	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$292.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$322.00	\$ 1,932.00
SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$ 260,875.00		\$ 99,662.00		\$ 91,938.00		\$ 115,638.00		\$ 136,682.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 332,000.00		\$ 147,696.30		\$ 156,788.00		\$ 167,657.00		\$ 186,960.00
DBE REQUIRED: 10%							18.24%		10%		10%		10%